
Tender No. Item/nature 

of work

Mode of 

tender 

enquiry

Date of 

Publ.of 

tender

Type of 

Bidding 

(Single/Two 

Bid system)

Last dt.of 

receipt 

tender

Nos.of tender 

received

Nos.&Name 

of parties 

qualified after 

tech.evaluati

on

Nos.&Name 

of parties not 

qualified after 

tech.evaluati

on

Whether 

contract 

awarded to 

Lowest 

tender/    

evaluation L1

Contract 

No.& Date

Name of 

Contractor

Value of 

Contract    

(Rs.lakhs)

Scheduled 

date of 

completion of 

supplies/    

work

Actual date 

of start of 

work/ 

supplies

Actual date 

of completion 

of 

work/supplie

s

Reasons for 

delay if any

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

GM(WS)/SO 

(T)/BCW/T/KT

W/10/1151 

Dated : 

04.02.10

Loading of 

Clean 

Coal/Washed 

Coal Power 

into railway 

wagons from 

RLB 

emergency 

stock yard of 

Kathara 

Washery by 

contractor's 

pay loader.

Open Tender 06.02.10 Two  24.02.10 Two (Two) M/S 

Md.Izrail & 

M/S BKB 

Transport 

Pvt.Ltd.

NIL Yes 0334 

dt.07.07.10

M/S Md.Izrail 13.80 NIL NIL NIL

02 of 2010-

11 vide 

ref.no.GM©/

Tender/2010-

11/431,dated 

24th.April 

2010

Construction 

of Community 

Hall with 

verandah and 

toilet at Simer 

Toli village 

under CCL,CRS 

Scheme

Through 

publication in 

New Paper  

and CCL 

website

In CCL website 

on 04.05.2010 

and Hindustan 

Ranchi,05.05.2

010

Two Bid 

system

upto 3.00 PM 

on 15.05.2010

02(Two) Two Tenderers 

qualified    

1.M/s 

A.K.Enterprise

s               

2.Manoj 

Kumar

None Yes awarded 

to Lowest 

Tenderer

GM©/1084/C

ommunity 

Hall/CD/2010/

714,dated 01 

July 2010

Manoj Kumar 

Vidyapati 

Nagar,Kanke 

Road,Ranchi

Rs.12,66,159=

05

06 (Six) 

months

10.07.2010 09.01.2011 N.A.

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMTED

RANCHI

ANNEXURE-IV

BCW AREA DEPARTMENT : CCWD.

DETAILS CONTRACTS/TENDERS/PURCHASES CONCLUDED DURING THE MONTH OF JULY 2010

NIL

DEPARTMENT : CIVILHQ-CIVIL

BARKA-SAYAL AREA DEPARTMENT : MINING

Page 1



04 of 2010-

11Sl.no.ii 

vide ref.no. 

Tender/2010-

11/490,dated 

06th.May 

2010

Construction 

of Community 

Center (50' x 

18') in 

Sonakhap 

Village,Chama,

Kanke Block 

under CD 

Programme of 

CCL.

Through 

publication in 

New Paper  

and CCL 

website

In CCL website 

on 18.05.2010 

and Prabhat 

Khabar, 

Ranchi,14.05.2

010

Two Bid 

system

Upto 3.00 PM 

on 29.05.2010

02(Two) Two Tenderers 

qualified       1. 

Radheshyam  

agrawal            

2.M/s Manoj 

Kumar

None Yes awarded 

to Lowest 

Tenderer

GM©/1085/C

ommunity 

Center/CD/20

10/713,dated 

01 July 2010

M/s Manoj 

Singh,Mandir 

Kothi Near 

Gandhinagar 

Gate,Kanke 

Road,Ranchi

Rs.7,41,030=1

5

06 (Six) 

months

10.07.2010 09.01.2011 N.A.

06 of 2009-

10 vide 

ref.no.GM©/

Tender/2009-

10/61,Dated 

16th.January 

2010

Providing of 

floor and wall 

tiles in 

passage of 

Male/Female 

Surgical 

ward,Gynae 

ward,Labour 

room and 

Kitchen 

dpassage in 

ground floor 

and 

Male/Femal 

Ortho 

ward,Eye ward 

in first floor at 

Central 

Hospital,Naisa

rai

Through 

publication in 

New Paper  

and CCL 

website

In CCL website 

on 23.01.2010 

and Danik 

Jagaran,Ranchi

,26.01.2010

Two Bid 

system

Upto 3.00 PM 

on 10.02.2010

03 (Three) One Tenderer 

qualified         

1.M/s Gautam 

Construction

02 (Two) Nos. 

1. Deepak 

Kumar      

2.M/s 

R.K.Builders 

Yes awarded 

to single 

eligible 

Tenderer.

GM©/1086/C

HN/2010/731, 

dated 5th.July 

2010

M/s Gautam 

Construction,F

riends colony 

Gaushala 

Road,Ramgarh 

Cantt.Dist: 

Ramgarh

Rs.11,53,128=

93

03 (Three) 

months.

N.A. N.A. N.A.

08 of 2009-

10  vide 

ref.no.GM©/

Tender/2009-

10/283,Dated 

19th.March 

2010

Repair 

maintenance 

of "B" type 

(D/S) quarters 

in old colony 

at Central 

Hospital 

Naisarai

Through 

publication in 

New Paper  

and CCL 

website

In CCL website 

on 27.03.2010 

and Danik 

Jagaran,Ranchi

,28.03.2010

Two Bid 

system

Upto 3.00 PM 

on 09.04.2010

04 (Four) Three 

tenderer 

qualified.  

1.M/s Gautam 

Construction 

2.Lallan Singh 

3.Vinod Kr.Jain

01(one) No.   

1.Jagdish 

Kumar

Yes awarded 

to Lowest 

Tenderer

GM©/1087/C

HN/2010/809,

dated 21st.July 

2010

Shri Vinod 

Kumar 

Jain,Chandrika 

Singh 

Colony,Thana 

Chowk,Ramga

rh Cantt.Distt-

Ramgarh

Rs.5,77,101=1

5

03(Three) 

months 

N.A. N.A. N.A.

Page 2



09 of 2009-

10 vide 

ref.no.GM©/

Tender/2009-

10/284,Dated 

19th.March 

2010

Construction 

of parking 

area alongwith 

boundary wall 

fro 

Demarcation 

of additional 

area at Gandhi 

Nagar 

Hospital,CCL,R

anchi

Through 

publication in 

New Paper  

and CCL 

website

In CCL website 

on 27.03.2010 

and 

Aaj,Ranchi, 

28.03.2011

Two Bid 

system

Upto 3.00 PM 

on 14.04.2010

03 (Three) Three 

tenderer 

qualified.  

1.M/s 

Engineering 

Construction 

2.Radheshyam 

Agarwal  

3.M/s Vikas 

Construction

None Yes awarded 

to Lowest 

Tenderer

GM©/1088/G

NH/2010/852,

dated 31st.July 

2010

Sri 

Radheshyam 

Agarwal,Peace 

Road 

Lalpur,Near 

Holi Cross 

School Ranchi.

Rs.24,48,670=

08

05(Five) 

months 

N.A. N.A. N.A.

MM(P)/GNH/

10-11/R(II)-

22/SURG.ST

APLERS[09-

10]08 

DATED 

09/07/10

Surgical 

Staplers

LTE 9/7/2010 Two Bid 

system

28/01/10 2 2 NA L1 MM(P)/GNH/

10-11/R(II)-

22/SURG.ST

APLERS[09-

10]08 

DATED 

09/07/10

M/S Kailash 

Surgicals[P] 

Ltd.,Ranchi 

[for J & J 

make]

Rs.2.17 Lakhs

MM[P]/GNH/

10-11/R[II]-

16/Path 

Reagent/[09-

10] 09 Dated 

12/07/10

Path Reagent STE 17/02/2010 Single Bid 8/3/2010 1 1 NA Proprietary MM[P]/GNH/

10-11/R[II]-

16/Path 

Reagent/[09-

10] 09 Dated 

12/07/10

M/S Kopran 

Laboratories 

Ltd.[for 

olympus 

make]

4.08 Lakhs

MM[P]/GNH/

10-11/REV 

PT-II/P-

22/FIBRE 

OPTIC 

LIGHT 

CABLE/11 

Fibre Optic 

Light Cable

STE NA NA NA NA NA NA Proprietary MM[P]/GNH/

10-11/REV 

PT-II/P-

22/FIBRE 

OPTIC 

LIGHT 

CABLE/11 

M/S Vishal 

Surgicals 

Equipment 

Co.PVT.LTD

0.39 Lakhs

MM[P]/GNH/

10-11/R[II]-

05/Anti 

Rabies 

Vaccine[08-

09]/10 Dated 

19/07/10

Anti Rabies 

Vaccine

LTE 22/3/2010 Single Bid 14/4/2010 2 2 NA L1 MM[P]/GNH/

10-11/R[II]-

05/Anti 

Rabies 

Vaccine[08-

09]/10 Dated 

19/07/10

M/S Indian 

Immunological 

Ltd.Hyderabad

5.33 Lakhs

HQ-MM DEPARTMENT : PURCHASE

Page 3



MM[P]/GNH/

10-11/REV 

PT-II/P-

46/NURSING 

APPLIANCE

S [PLASTIC 

& GLASS 

ITEM]

Glass Syringe LTE 13/04/2010 Two Bid 

system

4/5/2010 2 2 NA L1 MM[P]/GNH/

10-11/REV 

PT-II/P-

46/NURSING 

APPLIANCE

S [PLASTIC 

& GLASS 

ITEM]

M/S Manvee 

Enterprises 

1.15 Lakhs

1 Coal Loading & 

Transportation

Open Tender 

through News 

Papers & CCL 

website

18.05.2007 Two Bid 

system

11.06.2007 Two 1.Shri Raju 

Gupta,Gidi-A 

2.Babulal 

Gupta,Gidi'A'

NIL Yes Agreement 

No.CGM(A)/

SO(M)(A)/CT

/GDA/07/152 

Dt.06/07.11.2

007

Shri Raju 

Gupta,Gidi'A'

163.05 03.10.2010 04.10.2007 22.07.2010 Not Applicable 

(work 

completed)

2 Coal Loading & 

Transportation

Open Tender 

through News 

Papers & CCL 

website

10.01.2007 Two Bid 

system

01.02.2010 Three Shri Raju 

Gupta,Gidi'A'

 1.Sri Babulal 

Gupta,Gidi'A'   

2.Sri Dhiraj 

Singh

Yes Work Award 

No.AGM(A)/

Min/CT/GDA/

2010/11  

Dt.17/18.5.20

10

Shri Raju 

Gupta,Gidi'A'

218.76 22.07.2013 23.07.2010 NA Not Applicable 

(work started 

on 

23.07.2010)

3 Coal Loading & 

Transportation

Open Tender 

through News 

Papers & CCL 

website

08.04.2007 Two Bid 

system

02.05.2007 Two 1.Shri Raju 

Gupta,Gidi-A 

2.Babulal 

Gupta,Gidi'A'

NIL Yes Agreement 

No.CGM(A)/

SO(M)(A)/CT

/GDC/08/205 

Dt.14.01.200

8

Shri Raju 

Gupta,Gidi'A'

275.25 17.10.2010 18.10.2007 NA Not Applicable 

4 Coal Loading & 

Transportation

Open Tender 

through News 

Papers & CCL 

website

19.08.2008/20

.08.2008

Two Bid 

system

08.09.2008 Two 1.Shri Raju 

Gupta,Gidi-A 

2.Babulal 

Gupta,Gidi'A'

NIL Yes Agreement 

No.CGM(A)/

CT/REL/09-

12/33 

Dt.04.06.200

9

Shri Raju 

Gupta,Gidi'A'

185.52 29.03.2012 30.03.2009 NA NA

5 Reject 

Transportation

Open Tender 

through News 

Papers & CCL 

website

25.08.2007 Two Bid 

system

17.09.2007 Two 1.Shri Saryu 

Gope       

2.M/S Chenani 

Transport

NIL Yes Agreement 

No.CGM(A)/

SO(M)(A)/Rej

ect 

Trans/GDW/

08/217 

Dt.25.01.200

8

Shri Saryu 

Gope

109.8 23.09.2010 24.09.2007 NA NA

ARGADA AREA DEPARTMENT : MINING

Page 4



MM(P)/III/P&

H2300XPAL

R/PIP/20 

dt.18.04.09

Spares for 

P&H 

2300XPALR 

Shovals

STE Single  4.6.09 One One  M/s P&M 

Mining 

Equip,USA

N/A 0101721210-

066 

Dt.31.07.10

Spares for 

P&H 2300 

XPALR Shovels

338 within 12 

months

GM(B&K)/SO

(M)/CT/BKO/

SW(W)/09 

Dtd.12/04/20

10

Transportation 

of Coal by 

CTTs from 

surface stock 

yard at DD 

Mine of 

Bokaro 

Colliery to 

Swang 

Washery and 

loading by CPL 

. Distt.-12.50 

KM

Open tender 20/04/2010 

Sr.PRO,CCL,Ra

nchi

Two 11/5/2010 Two 2(two)nos. 

and M/s 

LLMPSS 

Ltd.,Baidkaro 

& M/s Ajay 

Transport 

Co.Phusro

TCR for award 

of work is 

under process

Award letter 

No.GM(B&K)

/SO(M)/CT/B

KO/SW(W)/7

5 

Dtd.18.06.10

M/s Ajay 

Transport 

Co.,Phusro

Rs.25,58,000/- 18.12.2010 19.06.2010 N/A N/A

HQ-MM DEPARTMENT : MM DEPTT.

N.K. AREA DEPARTMENT : MINING

NIL

B&K AREA DEPARTMENT : MINING

NIL

RAJRAPPA AREA DEPARTMENT : MINING

NIL

CRS AREA DEPARTMENT : MM DEPTT.

Page 5



No.GM(B&K)

/SO(M)/CT/K

G(W)/Stock/

85 Dated 

30.06.2010

Transportation 

of raw coal by 

Contractor's 

tipping trucks 

from Kargali 

Washery Stock 

and uloading 

mechanically 

at Kargali 

Washery 

bunker No.4 & 

7 and 

deshaling 

plant after 

weighment at 

Kargali 

Washery 

weighbridge 

and loading by 

Contractor's 

Pay Loader.

Open tender 05/06.07.10 

by 

Sr.PRO,CCL,Ra

nchi

Two 02.08.10 two N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

No.GM(B&K)

/SO(M)/CT/K

aro/KG(W)/8

7 Dated 

30.06.2010

Transportation 

of (E 

grade)Coal by 

CTTs from QBS 

to Kargali 

Washery 

bunker No.4 & 

7 and Karo 

surface stock 

to Kargali 

Washery 

bunker No.4 & 

7 and loading 

by CPL

Open tender 05/06.07.10 

by 

Sr.PRO,CCL,Ra

nchi

two 02.08.10 two N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Page 6


